IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 16.0071X Issue No: 1 Certificate history:
Issue No. 1 (2017-09-20)
Issue No. 0 (2017-01-29)Status: Current

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 1
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for Luminaires:
The complete luminaire catalog number example is as follows:
Cat.
No.
THT E 1319 Z C C C 2 D0 -S25
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
 1 – Brand name, THT = Top Hi-Tech Co., Ltd.
 2 – Category of product, E = Explosion proof lighting fixtures
 3 – Model name, 1319 =  Model 1319 series
 4 – Sub-series designation , Z = No sub-series under this model
 5 – Designates type of Top Cover, C = Top Cover with opening
 6 – Designates type of LED module, C = LED bar; H = SMD type
 7 – Designates CCT of LED, C = Cool white; W = Warm white
 8 – Designates voltage, 2 = 220 Vac; 1 = 110 Vac
 9 – Designates wattage of LED lighting, D0 = 40 W
10 – Mounting type. W90 = Wall mounting; H90 = Hanging mounting; C90 = Ceiling mounting; S25 =
       Stanchion mounting 25°; P90 = Pendant mounti ng
     Models covered are as follows:
Model Ambient Temperature
Gas Temperature
Code
Dust Temperature
Rating
THTE1319ZC**2D0-*** -40°C to +55°C T6 T85°C
THTE1319ZC**1D0-*** -40°C to +55°C T6 T85°C
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
THTE1319ZC**2D0-*** series, rated 220 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 40 W
THTE1319ZC**1D0-*** series, rated 110 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 40 W
MARKING
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Routine overpressure tests in accordance with IEC 60079-1:2014 shall be conducted on all units in accordance
with clause 15.2.3.2, at a pressure of 20.52 bar for a duration of not less than 10 seconds.  There shall be no